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UNIVERSITY
MEMORANDUM
TO: Curriculum Committee
FROM: Jack Kirby =
DATE: February 15, 2013

SUBJECT: Curriculum Proposal #12-13-42, REVISION #1
Final Faculty Senate Approval 3/5/2013

I recommend approval of the attached REVISION #1 of Curriculum Proposal #12-13-42 from the
School of Nursing and Allied Health Administration. This proposal is now ready for Faculty Senate.
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FAIRMONT [llll STATE

~mms UNIVERSITY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Curriculum Committee
FROM: Jack Kirby d,l%
DATE: January 23, 2013

SUBJECT: Curriculum Proposal #12-13-42

I recommend approval of the attached Curriculum Proposal #12-13-42 from the School of
Nursing and Allied Health Administration.

In order to come into compliance with the 60 credits for completion of an associate degree in
nursing, our LPN-ASN reduces the articulation credit for an LPN license for NURS 1101 from six to five
credits.

c: Dr. Christina Lavorata
Dr. Sharon Boni
Ms. Evie Brantmayer
Ms. Leslie Lovett .

FAIRMONT STATE UNIVERSITY IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY, AFFIRMATIVE ACTION INSTITUTION.



THIS “SHORT” FORM IS FOR LIMITED USE TO FACILITATE TRANSITION TO THE 120 HOUR
BACHELOR DEGREE REQUIREMENT OR 60 HOUR ASSOCIATE DEGREE REQUIREMENT.
IT WILL ONLY BE AVAILABLE FOR USE DURING ACADEMIC YEAR 2012-2013.

ABBREVIATED CURRICULUM PROPOSAL FORM

NOTE: Submit one hard copy and an electronic copy to the Associate Provost AT LEAST ONE WEEK
PRIOR to the Curriculum Committee meeting when your proposal is to be reviewed.

Proposal Number: /ﬂz— /3 - %[2—
School/Department/Program: School of Nursing and Allied Health Administration
Preparer/Contact Person: Sharon Boni

Telephone Extension: 4767

Date Originally Submitted: 01/22/2013

v sttt Reoisionl A 02 /15 /2013
Implementation Date Requested: May 2013

PROPOSAL. Write a brief abstract, not exceeding 100 words, which describes the overall content of the
proposal.

In order to comply with the 60 credits for completion of an associate degree in nursing, our LPN-ASN
needs to decrease 1 more credit along with the already approved changes for the ASN program with the
12.13.04 curriculum proposal. We propose to decrease the articulation credit awarded for the LPN license
from 6 credits for NURS 1101, Fundamentals of Nursing, to 5 credits. All other courses are considered
essential.

Deletion of course(s) or credit(s) from program(s)
Decrease by 1 credit the articulation credits awarded for LPN licensure for NURS 1101, Fundamentals of
Nursing, from 6 credits to 5 credits.

Total hours 1 deleted.

Addition of existing course(s) or credit(s) to program(s)

Totalhours 0 added.




Significant course revisions and/or addition of new courses require the completion of the full,
unabridged curriculum proposal which can be found in the Forms Repository.



AS Degree in Nursing

Current Program

Required Major Courses

ALLH 1110
NURS 1100
NURS 1102
NURS 2203
ALLH 2110
NURS 2208
“ALLH 2210
NURS 2209
NURS 2212
NURS 2211
NURS 1109
NURS 1101

**articulation
credit

Pharmacology 1

Intro to Therapeutic Comm. & Assessment

Transition for LPNs

Nursing Care of Adults 1

Mental Health Nursing
Pharmacology |
Nursing care of Adults
Pharmacology Il
Nursing of Children

Advanced Nursing Care
Contemporary Nursing & Management

Maternal & Newborn Nursing

Fundamentals of Nursing

TOTAL Required Major Courses
Major required Support Courses

HLCA
1170/71

FOSM 1110
PSYC 1101
BIOL 2205

Minor Electives

A&P ** Gen Ed
Nutrition

Intro to Psychology ** Gen Ed

Technical Microbiology ** Gen Ed

TOTAL HOURS FOR MAJOR

Required General Studies Courses
First Year Experience

ENGL
ENGL
INFO
MATH
COMM

1104
1108
1100

Written English |
Written English !l

2200,

2201,

OR

2202 Communication

Scientific Discovery

Cultural / Civilization Exploration

| Séciety / Human Interactions

Artistic / Creative EX ression

' TOTAL GENERAL STUDIES HOURS

Computer Concepts and Applications

HRS
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TOTAL FREE ELECTIVES

TOTAL HOURS
A. S. Degree in Nursing
Proposed Program
Required Major Courses HRS
ALLH 1110 Pharmacology 1 1
NURS 1100 Intro to Therapeutic Comm. & Assessment 1
NURS 1102 Transition for LPNs 1
NURS 1108 Nursing Care of Adults 1 6
NURS 2203 Mental Health Nursing 3
ALLH 2110 Pharmacology Il 1
NURS 2208 Nursing care of Adults Il 7
ALLH 2210 Pharmacology llI 1
NURS 2209 Nursing of Children 4
NURS 2212 Advanced Nursing Care 4
NURS 2211 Contemporary Nursing & Management 3
NURS 1109 Maternal & Newborn Nursing 3
NURS 1101 **articulation credit Fundamentals of Nursing 5
40
Major required
Support
Courses 14
HLCA
1170/71 A&P ** Gen Ed 4
FOSM 1110 Nutrition 3
PSYC 1101 Intro to Psychology ** Gen Ed 3
BIOL 2205 Technical Microbiology ** Gen Ed 4
TOTAL HOURS FOR MAJOR

Required General Studies Courses
Attribute IA — Critical Analysis

Attribute 1B — Quantitative Literacy

Attribute |C - Written Communication
ENGL 1104
Atftribute ID - Teamwork

Attribute |E — Information Literacy
ENGL 1108
Attribute IF — Technology Literacy

61



Attribute |G — Oral Communication
Attribute Il - Citizenshi
_Attribute 1V - Ethics
Attribute V - Health
Attribute VI - Interdisciplinary
Attribute VIIA - Arts
_Attribute VIIB - Humanities
Attribute VIIC — Social Sciences
PSYC 1101 — Intro to Psyc
Attribute VIID - Natural Science

HLCA 1170/71 (A&P) & Biol 2205 (Tech
Micro

Attribute VIl - Cultural Awareness

Additional General Studies hours

TOTAL GENERAL STUDIES HOURS

TOTAL FREE ELECTIVES

TOTAL HOURS

60





